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DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 09 AND 11 MARCH 2021 BEFORE HON.
MADAM JUSTICE KUBUSHI
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 09 MARCH 2021 JUDGE KUBUSHI-1.pdf; Directive-Unopposed Motions
Court Roll -Before Kubushi J-09 and 11 March 2021.pdf; UNOPPOSED 11 MARCH 2021

JUDGE KUBUSHi ROLL.pdf

Subject:

Dear All,

Kindly find attached Directive in respect of Unopposed Motion Rol! for Tuesday, 09 and Thursday, 11 March 2021 before
Madam Justice E.M. Kubushi for your attention.

Mo, Thosas Siirited | REGISTRAR TO HON. MADAW JUSTICE KUBUSHI |

h Court of Sputh Africa |

CGauteng Division Pretoria
High Court Building, 6" Floor, Room 6.13
¢/n Pau} Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
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Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 000!

Tel : 427 12 492 6791

Switchbozrd: 012 492 6667/9

Mabile : +27 83 758 8660

Emait: TShirile!e@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.udiciary.org.7a

Facebook: htips//www.facebook.com/TheSouthAfricanfudiciary
*Decide today to be a master of change rather than a victim of change!"




[N THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADBED ON CASELINES}

TUESDAY, 09 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J

EX PARTE: L BAKKER 5186/2021
U A GOUWS VS CDEJESUZ 53476/2020
A PIETERSE VS MJPIETERSE 61/2021
B D XABA VS CDXABA 63649/2015
TJVANWYNGAARDT VS G HVAN WYNGAARDT 27443/2020
CHANGING TIDES VS TP MATONG 28900/2020

STD BANKLTD VS N PROSOTHMA+1 53220/2020




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

DPS CONSTRUCTION

E S MATLALA

PHAKATHI MILLING™

W B TRADING

F S GUMPE

SB GUARANTEE

K M PHILIP+17

T M MOKOENA

N MUKATAYI

C L M PIERINI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PR SPIES

RAF

T TECHNOLOGIES CC

J HOOGENBOEZEM+2

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

I M MAHLANGU

GPAA+5

RAF

RAF

D PIERIN!

34097/2020

3683/2021

27037/2020

93767/2019

26913/2017

37770/2020

71722/2016

81620/2018

46978/2019

18962/2019



18.

19.

20.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27

28.
i

J G SWART

M DE LANGE

C DU PREEZ VS

M HAYDEN

R&D TRAD ENTERPR.

A T MOSENOHI

STD BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANKLTD

R&D TRADING

Z BERRINGTON

VS

VS

A SWART

A DE LANGE

J M DU PREEZ Mc¢ Access

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K. PROJECTS&TRAINING

RAF

L M SITHOLE

T N MAPINGA+1

INVESTAGAIN 24 LTD

BIG S J TRADING

MIP FUND+1

3390/2020

3587/2020

44004/2020

37839/2018

41583/2020

73578/2017

393/2020

41921/2020

20822/2020

41582/2020

27379/2017




29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37

D MUNYOKA+3

T E HLATSHWAYO

J VAN ZYL

STD BANK LTD

E T BASORO

X MALULEKA

J M KHANYEZA

EX PARTE: N PRINGLE

SALPC+1

Removed to

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

RAF

DEPT OF DEFENCE+1

O A BERGH+1

MINISTER H. AFFAIRS+2

RAF

P S KHANYEZA

MAKAULA ZILWA INC

Opposed Mction Roli

36769/2020

45038/2018

97663/2016

17874/2020

89237/2019

87613/2016

34708/2020

1405/2021

7367/2021




oW,
ANesa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL..
09 & 11 MARCH 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KUBUSHI.

Dear Practitioners,

RE: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL.
09 & 11 MARCH 2021

The above matter refers.

Kindly note that the Unopposed Motions before Honourable Madam Judtice Kubushi for 09
and 11 March 2021, wi!l be deait with in the following manner:-

1. All Matters will be dealt with on Papers Filed/Upioaded on Caselines without Oral
Argument or Virtual Hearing.

2. Parties are advised to start forwarding/sending Draft Orders in Word Format to
TShirilele@judiciary.org.za & tlangutani82 @gmail.com, failure to comply with the
directive will result in the matter being removed from the Roll.

Please insert the following statement on top left of the Draft Order:- “Order granted
electronically in accordance with the directive regarding special arrangements during
National State of Disaster.”

Make stre your Draft Order is dated and the Judge’s name is written correctly, (Hon. Madam
Justice E.M. Kubushi). Further include Parties details on the bottom of the Draft Order.

I trust you find the above in order.

Yours Faithfully,

Mr. T. Shirilele (012 492 6791)
(Judge Kubushi’s Registrar)




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNGPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES})

THURSDAY, 11 MARCH 2021

BEFGRE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J

1. JJIMMYBURGH vs Z JANSEN+H1 38812/2020
2. M S MANGOALE vs RAF 9060/2017
3. APIENAAR vs CBIDGOOD 25928/2020
4. ALLIED CRANE HIRE vs CP CRANE HIRECC 77094/2015
5. S S PROPERTY Vs CITY OF TSHWANE 41633/2020

6. BE MOKOENA vs RAF 10328/201&
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10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

18.

2|

ABSA BANK LTD

EMFULENI LOCAL

J P KRIEL

ABSA BANK LTD

L C KEKANA

J C PRETORIUS

M M RAMOGALE

A COMBRINK

M STRYDOM

EX PARTE; E BENNETT

EX PARTE; O KUTOANE

Vs

AL

Ve

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

EX PARTE: J M VELDMAN+1

K P MABILETSA

B F XIAO CHENG+1

GEPF

B D MLOKOTI

G R KEKANA

E PRETORIUS

C DUBE

P A COMBRINK

J STRYDOM

4608/2011

36006/2019

20789/2020

64575/2019

33923/2020

13318/2017

38413/2020C

49856/2020

61982/2020

3655/2021

9260/2020

17725/2015




12.

20.

21.

22.

23.

3]

eX PARTE: O T MCTSEPE+1

T 8 RAKGANTSO

CHANGING TIDES

SB GUARANTEE

T NJIYELA

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

W VAN ZYL+1

I NDLOVU

8143/2021

60078/2020

21332/2020

91211/2019

8048/2021




